

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **JOHN S BRIGHT JR** ("Teacher"). **JOHN S BRIGHT JR** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1.o The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning on **JULY 1, 2019** and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)-
- 2.o The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **430.00** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)-
- 3.o The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)-**
- 4.o The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$80,625.00** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)-
- 5.o The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.o
- 7.o This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.o

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

John S. Bright, Jr.

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **TARYN K. BROADUS**

("Teacher"). **TARYN K. BROADUS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019** and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **410.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$80,309.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

Taryn Broadus

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **DERON L BROWN** ("Teacher"). **DERON L BROWN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019** and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **400.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$78,800.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

School Corporation by:

Deron Brown

Patrick Sullivan

President

Teresa A. Brown

Travis D. Shepherd

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **TERESA ABELL BROWN**  
("Teacher"). **TERESA ABELL BROWN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **520.00** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  
Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$122,000.00**  
during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

Teresa A. Brown

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **STEPHANIE EATON** ("Teacher").

**STEPHANIE EATON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019** and ending on **JUNE 30, 2020**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205.00** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E).
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$83,025.00** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

Stephanie Eaton

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan  
President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **STEPHANIE J EBBING**

("Teacher"). **STEPHANIE J EBBING** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **430.00** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  
Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$78,475.00**  
during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

Stephanie Ebbing

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **TODD C EBINGER**  
("Teacher"). **TODD C EBINGER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2020**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$89,860.00**  
during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

School Corporation by:

Todd Ebinger

Patrick Sullivan

President

Teresa A. Brown

Travis D. Shepherd

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **LEONARD D COLLETT** ("Teacher").

**LEONARD D COLLETT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019** and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **110.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.25**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$80,975.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

Leonard Collett

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan  
President

Travis D. Shepherd  
Secretary



## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **EDWARD M ERTEL**  
("Teacher"). **EDWARD M ERTEL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **430.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.25**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$82,943.00**  
during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

Edward M Ertel

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b).

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **MICHAEL GREEN** ("Teacher"). **MICHAEL GREEN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019** and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **410.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$78,876.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

Michael Green

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **TODD DONALD HEARNE** ("Teacher"). **TODD DONALD HEARNE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019** and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **410.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$85,358.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

Todd Donald Hearne

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **NICHOLAS G HILL**  
("Teacher"). **NICHOLAS G HILL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2020**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **210.00** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  
Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$86,100.00**  
during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

Nicholas G Hill

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **HELEN NICOLE JOHNSON**  
("Teacher"). **HELEN NICOLE JOHNSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **520.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$96,920.00**  
during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

Helen Nicole Johnson

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **TARYN KENT**  
("Teacher"). **TARYN KENT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **430.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$76,325.00**  
during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

School Corporation by:

Taryn Kent

Patrick Sullivan

President

Teresa A. Brown

Travis D. Shepherd

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **ANGELA J KLENE** ("Teacher").

**ANGELA J KLENE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019** and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **390.00** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.25**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$68,250.00** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

Angela J Klene

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **JEANETTA SPEER-KOELMEL**  
("Teacher"). **JEANETTA SPEER-KOELMEL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **520.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.25**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$100,387.00**  
during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* - *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

Jeanetta Speer-Koelmel

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan  
President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary



# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **CARRIE R MANOWITZ** ("Teacher"). **CARRIE R MANOWITZ** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019** and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **410.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.25**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$80,975.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

Carrie Manowitz

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan  
President

Travis D. Shepherd  
Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **DUSTIN ROLLER**  
("Teacher"). **DUSTIN ROLLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021** . . . . *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **520.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$97,200.00**  
during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

Dustin Roller

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **EMILY L SOMMERS**

("Teacher").

**EMILY L SOMMERS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2020**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **195.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$64,000.00**  
during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

School Corporation by:

Emily Sommers

Patrick Sullivan

President

Teresa A. Brown

Travis D. Shepherd

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **SHELLEY L STEPHENS**  
("Teacher"). **SHELLEY L STEPHENS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **410.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$76,875.00**  
during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

Shelley L Stephens

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan  
President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **CORY ROBERT STEVENS**  
("Teacher"). **CORY ROBERT STEVENS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **520.00** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  
Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$85,000.00**  
during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

Cory Robert Stevens

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **AMANDA LOU SULLIVAN**  
("Teacher"). **AMANDA LOU SULLIVAN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2020**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **260.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$89,860.00**  
during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2019.

Employee:

Amanda Sullivan

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **MICHAEL G. WAGNER** ("Teacher"). **MICHAEL G. WAGNER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019** and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **450.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$86,164.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

Michael Wagner

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract  
for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the  
**JENNINGS COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION** ("Corporation") and **SUSAN R WEBSTER**  
("Teacher"). **SUSAN R WEBSTER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **JULY 1, 2019**  
and ending on **JUNE 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists  
of **410.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **7.25**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$76,500.00**  
during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24.0** installments on a **twice a month basis**.  
*Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D)* *Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b)  
pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 24TH day of OCTOBER, 2019.

Employee:

Susan Webster

Teresa A. Brown

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Patrick Sullivan

President

Travis D. Shepherd

Secretary